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Department of Corrections
Components of Measure 17 Compliant Hours by Division

Week Ending August 9, 2008

INSTITUTIONS
WORK
CREWS OCE PROGRAMS PRERELEASE TOTAL

HOURS

CCCF 23,190 1,528 2,711 5,131 10,120 42,679

CRCI 10,830 398 0 1,006 8,608 20,842

DRCI 17,182 232 200 1,400 5,544 24,558

EOCI 32,326 0 3,712 4,867 760 41,665

MCCF 6,390 2,244 1,000 212 3,032 12,878

OSCI 17,896 0 4,112 3,396 10,336 35,740

OSP 32,217 100 17,838 4,362 7,272 61,789

PRCF 4,194 1,202 0 1,155 7,600 14,151

RGRA 0 0 0 0 40 40

RUMA 16 0 0 0 152 168

SCCI 16,331 1,116 0 464 0 17,911

SCI 10,089 1,746 0 803 4,184 16,822

SFFC 1,923 4,270 0 0 32 6,225

SRCI 57,864 1,720 5,812 7,633 2,576 75,605

TRCI 19,360 668 3,509 3,845 4,504 31,886

WCCF 5,842 8,213 0 1,224 192 15,471

TOTAL 255,649 23,437 38,894 35,496 64,952 418,426

PERCENTAGE

CCCF 54.3% 3.6% 6.4% 12.0% 23.7% 100.0%

CRCI 52.0% 1.9% 0.0% 4.8% 41.3% 100.0%

DRCI 70.0% 0.9% 0.8% 5.7% 22.6% 100.0%

EOCI 77.6% 0.0% 8.9% 11.7% 1.8% 100.0%

MCCF 49.6% 17.4% 7.8% 1.6% 23.5% 100.0%

OSCI 50.1% 0.0% 11.5% 9.5% 28.9% 100.0%

OSP 52.1% 0.2% 28.9% 7.1% 11.8% 100.0%

PRCF 29.6% 8.5% 0.0% 8.2% 53.7% 100.0%

RGRA 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

RUMA 9.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 90.5% 100.0%

SCCI 91.2% 6.2% 0.0% 2.6% 0.0% 100.0%

SCI 60.0% 10.4% 0.0% 4.8% 24.9% 100.0%

SFFC 30.9% 68.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 100.0%

SRCI 76.5% 2.3% 7.7% 10.1% 3.4% 100.0%

TRCI 60.7% 2.1% 11.0% 12.1% 14.1% 100.0%

WCCF 37.8% 53.1% 0.0% 7.9% 1.2% 100.0%

TOTAL 61.1% 5.6% 9.3% 8.5% 15.5% 100.0%





Source Data: DOC Research and Evaluation Unit, 09/15/2008, m17graph.pdf

44

Department of Corrections
Components of Measure 17 Compliant Hours by Division

Week Ending August 9, 2008

INSTITUTIONS
WORK
CREWS OCE PROGRAMS

Support
Work

Boot
Camp

Public
Work

Industrial
Work

Private
Work Treatment Education

Work-based
Education Religious Prerelease TOTAL

HOURS

CCCF 23,190 0 1,528 2,711 0 451 2,543 1,447 690 10,120 42,679

CRCI 10,830 0 398 0 0 0 766 0 240 8,608 20,842

DRCI 17,182 0 232 200 0 360 710 0 330 5,544 24,558

EOCI 32,326 0 0 3,712 0 755 3,682 427 3 760 41,665

MCCF 6,390 0 2,244 1,000 0 0 212 0 0 3,032 12,878

OSCI 17,896 0 0 4,112 0 1,221 2,021 0 154 10,336 35,740

OSP 32,217 0 100 17,838 0 219 2,196 1,112 835 7,272 61,789

PRCF 4,194 0 1,202 0 0 0 961 0 194 7,600 14,151

RGRA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40

RUMA 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 152 168

SCCI 2,715 0 1,116 0 0 0 464 0 0 0 17,911

SCI 10,089 0 1,746 0 0 0 764 0 39 4,184 16,822

SFFC 1,923 0 4,270 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 6,225

SRCI 57,864 0 1,720 5,812 0 741 3,621 2,425 846 2,576 75,605

TRCI 19,360 0 668 3,509 0 21 3,739 0 85 4,504 31,886

WCCF 5,842 0 8,213 0 0 11 936 0 277 192 15,471

TOTAL 242,033 13,616 23,437 38,894 0 3,779 22,614 5,411 3,692 64,952 418,426

PERCENTAGE

CCCF 54.3% 0.0% 3.6% 6.4% 0.0% 1.1% 6.0% 3.4% 1.6% 23.7% 100.0%

CRCI 52.0% 0.0% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.7% 0.0% 1.2% 41.3% 100.0%

DRCI 70.0% 0.0% 0.9% 0.8% 0.0% 1.5% 2.9% 0.0% 1.3% 22.6% 100.0%

EOCI 77.6% 0.0% 0.0% 8.9% 0.0% 1.8% 8.8% 1.0% 0.0% 1.8% 100.0%

MCCF 49.6% 0.0% 17.4% 7.8% 0.0% 0.0% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0% 23.5% 100.0%

OSCI 50.1% 0.0% 0.0% 11.5% 0.0% 3.4% 5.7% 0.0% 0.4% 28.9% 100.0%

OSP 52.1% 0.0% 0.2% 28.9% 0.0% 0.4% 3.6% 1.8% 1.4% 11.8% 100.0%

PRCF 29.6% 0.0% 8.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.8% 0.0% 1.4% 53.7% 100.0%

RGRA 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

RUMA 9.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 90.5% 100.0%

SCCI 15.2% 0.0% 6.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

SCI 60.0% 0.0% 10.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.5% 0.0% 0.2% 24.9% 100.0%

SFFC 30.9% 0.0% 68.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 100.0%

SRCI 76.5% 0.0% 2.3% 7.7% 0.0% 1.0% 4.8% 3.2% 1.1% 3.4% 100.0%

TRCI 60.7% 0.0% 2.1% 11.0% 0.0% 0.1% 11.7% 0.0% 0.3% 14.1% 100.0%

WCCF 37.8% 0.0% 53.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 6.1% 0.0% 1.8% 1.2% 100.0%

TOTAL 57.8% 3.3% 5.6% 9.3% 0.0% 0.9% 5.4% 1.3% 0.9% 15.5% 100.0%
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